LM75
Digital Temperature Sensor and Thermal WATCHDOG ™
with Two-Wire Interface
General Description
The LM75 is a temperature sensor, Delta-Sigma
analog-to-digital converter, and digital over-temperature de-
tector with I2C® interface. The host can query the LM75 at
any time to read temperature. The open-drain Overtempera-

SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Connection Diagram
Ordering Information
Order Number
NS Package
Number
Supply
Voltage
Transport Media
LM75CIM-3 M08A (SOP-8) 3.3V
LM75CIMX-3 M08A (SOP-8) 3.3V 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM75CIMM-3 MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3.3V 250 Units in Rail
LM75CIMMX-3 MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3.3V 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM75CIM-5 M08A (SOP-8) 5V
LM75CIMX-5 M08A (SOP-8) 5V 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM75CIMM-5 MUA08A (MSOP-8) 5V 250 Units in Rail
LM75CIMMX-5 MUA08A (MSOP-8) 5V 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
Pin Description
Label Pin # Function Typical Connection
SDA 1 I2C Serial Bi-Directional Data Line. Open Drain. From Controller
SCL 2 I2C Clock Input From Controller